MARCH 8,2023

Manalapan Twp. Public Meeting on Wednesday 3/8/23

With Mayor Cohen & Four Members of the Twp. Committee

In person regarding the defeated Budget 2023

Of the Board of Fire Comm. Dist. #2

On Feb. 18,2023

Twp. of Manalapan March 8 ,2023

Public Portion at 7:30pm

- 1. Public Portion of Meeting called to order
- 2. Statement of Compliance with Open Public Meetings Act
- 3. Moment of silence and Mr. Hogan led all present with salute to the Flag.
- 4. Roll Call- Cohen, McNaboe, Musich, Jacobson, & Nelson.
- Public Comment session -Chairman Hogan – Board of Fire Commissioners read his Statement in Support of the 2023 Budget. Copy of Statement is attached to minutes.

Mr. Youssouf / Attorney for the Board of Fire Comm. Dist#2. Presented a brief but thorough rendition of the Fire Co. When the Board of Fire Comm went in existence in the late 1970's . The farm land was lost to housing developments & Warehouse business. The people that buy these homes , don't really live in the area . Commute to NY , to work . Manalapan Twp. is one of the best places to live & raise a family. Copy of Statement is attached to minutes.

In attendance from he Board of Fire Comm Dist # 2 : Chairman Hogan ,

Secretary Spevak , Vice Chair Flannery, Asst. Sec. Primiano, Youssouf /

Attorney , Petrics/Auditor, Chief Keaney , Chief Kirkland . Treasurer

Kirkland was excused. Firemen from Sta. 26-2 & 12 -1

6. New Business: Public Hearing:

- A. Fire District #2 Defeated Budget 2023
 - (1) Resolution Authorizing Amount necessary to be raised by Taxation For Manalapan Fire District #2 Budget 2023 Motion made by Mrs. Cohen & moved the adoption & 2nd by Mrs. Musich & adopted . Roll Call Vote – Cohen, Musich, Nelson , McNaboe, & Jacobson voted YES. Dated March 8 , 2023. Copy of Resolution attached to minutes.

7.Adjournment at 8 :30pm

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph F. Spevak

Secretary